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uN(, ~ITY OF ILLINOIS 
AT URBANA-CHAMPAIGN 

ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE 

Agriculture 
Applied Life Studies 
Aviation 
COIIYilerce 
COIIYilunlcatlons 
Education 
Engineering 
Fine and Appl. Arts 
Liberal Arts and Sci. 
Nursing 
Social Work 

Total Undergraduate 

3asic Medical Sci . . 
Law 
Veterinary Medicine 

Total Professional 

Graduate College 

CAMPUS TOTAL 

2,434 
800 
160 

3,326 
414 
876 

4,254 
2,269 

10,097 
16 

123 
24,769 

102 
644 
333 

1,079 

7. 704 

33,552 

ENROLLMENT BY MARITAL STATUS 

Men 
17,302 

Men 
3,057 

Single 
Women 
11,735 

Married 
Women 
1,458 . ~. 

.-, . ,: {i l) q ,_;;, 

Tota I 
29,037 

Total 
4,515 

I ( _•, / ..... ___ .. .. L ______ _ __ 
·-- '-rmmtlMENT BY ETHNIC COOE 

~ 
./ 

American Indian ~~ ~ 
Black American lt--'2--{ ~ 
Oriental American 5'/IJ ~ 
Spanish Surname '2-'(.) ~ 
Foreign 11'12- ~ 
Caucasian Ameri canVIS'-'Q~ 1 
Other 2 ._, 3q ~7 / 
Blank ) I I ~2 

I 
TOTAL "·") 

-------

( 

FINAL ENROLLMENT STATISTICAL ABSTRACT 
FALL 1976 

ENROLLMENT BY AGE 
Year of Birth 
UNDERGRADUATE 
1904-1951 

1952 
1953 
1954 
1955 
1956 
1957 
1958 
1959 
1960 
1961 

839 
345 
513 

1, 770 
5,166 
5,690 
5,220 
5,002 

213 
10 

Total Undergraduate 24,769 

GRADUATE AND PROFESS!ONAL 
1907-1943 953 

1944 180 
1945 227 
1946 340 
1947 465 
1948 508 
1949 644 
1950 729 
1951 947 
1952 !,142 
1953 1,301 
1954 1,131 
1955 194 
1956 19 
1957 3 

Total Graduate & 
Professional 8, 783 

ENROLLMENT BY RESIDENCENON-
RES RES 

Undergraduate24,052 
Profess ional 1,032 
Graduate ~ 

TOTAL 30,262 

717 
47 

2,526 

3,290 

ENROLLMENT BY STATE 

Alabama 
Alaska 
Arizona 
Arkansas 
Cali f. 
Colorado 
Conn. 
Delaware 
Florida 
Georgia 
Hawaii 
Idaho 
Illinois 
Indiana 
Iowa 
Kansas 
Kentucky 
Louisiana 
Maine 
Maryland 
Mass, 
Michigan 
Minn. 
Miss. 
M l ssour i 
Montana 
Nebr. 
Nevada 
N. Hampshire 
N. Jersey 
N. Mexico 
New York 
N. Carol ina 
N. Dakota 
Ohio 
Oklahoma 
Oregon 
Penn. 
Rhode Is. 
S. CarolIna 
S. Dakota 
Tenn. 
Texas 
Utah 

/ 

UG 

4 
1 
1 
4 

18 
4 

12 
1 

16 
3 
7 
1 

24,052 
70 
14 
3 
7 
2 
1 

13 
12 
21 

6 
1 

54 

10 
1 
2 

36 
1 

52 
4 
1 

45 
2 
1 

31 
1 
2 
1 
4 

11 

PROF 

1 

2 

1 
1 
4 

1 

1,032 
2 
1 

1 

4 
4 
2 

3 

5 

6 

3 

3 

GRAD 

16 
2 

16 
9 

89 
14 
34 

6 
31 
24 
7 
5 

5,178 
90 
34 
20 
15 
24 

9 
34 
39 
73 
38 
12 
61 

2 
16 

2 
11 
47 
15 

187 
33 

6 
118 

15 
17 
88 

7 
13 

2 
23 
37 

9 

OFFICE OF ADMISSIONS AND RE( .• uS 
PUBLICATION DATE: October 7, 1976 

Vermont 
VirgInia 
Washington 
Wash. DC 
W. Virginia 
Wisconsin 
Wyoming 

UG 

12 
5 
3 
3 

30 
1 

PROF 

2 

GRAD 

4 
34 
14 

5 
9 

64 

Total U.S. 24,587 1, 079 6 ~ 658 

A II Other 
Coun-tries 182 1 ~ 046 

GRAND TOTAL 24,769 1.079 7 ~ 704 

ENROLLMENT BY ATTENDANCE STATUS 
(Part/Full Time) 

UNDER3RADUATE 
Part Time 
Fu II TIme 

To1a : 

PROFESSIONAL 
Part Time 
Full Time 

Total 

GRADUATE 
Part Time 
Full Time 

Total 

867 
23,902 
24,769 

24 
1 ,055 
1,079 

2,321 
5,383 
7. 704 

BEGINNING FRESHMEN ENROLLMENT 
BY PERCENTILE RANK -- ALL COLLEGES 

95.00-99.99 
90.00-94.99 
85.00-89.99 
80.00-84.99 
75.00-79.99 
70.00-74.99 
65.00-69.99 
Below 65.00 
Not Ranked 

TOTAL 

# % 
1,592 29 . 1 
1,119 20.4 

842 15 .4 
619 11 . 3 
433 7. 9 
294 5. 4 
203 3. 7 
287 

88 
5,477 

5. 2 
1.6 
1. 0 
) 



ENROLLMENT BY ADMISSION CATEGORY -- BY COLLEGE A:ifJ •. i..J.\SS Lc. 1:. L.. - -

FRESH 
AGRIGULTURE 
BegInnIng Freshmen 502 
Transfer 5 
Readmit 5 
Continuous 116 

Total 628 

APPLIED LIFE STUDIES 
Beginning Freshmen 147 
Transfer 1 
Readmit 2 
Continuous 30 

Total 180 

AVIATION 
Beg I nn I ng Freshmen 50 
Transfer 3 
Readmit 2 
Continuous 8 

Total 63 

C(MotERCE 
BegInnIng Freshmen 603 
Transfer 6 
Readmit 5 
Continuous 222 

Total 836 

C().U.IJN I CA Tl ONS 
Transfer 
Readmit 
Continuous 

Total 

EDUCATION 
Beginning Freshmen 148 
Transfer 
Readmit 
Continuous 26 

Total 174 

ENGINEERING 
Beg inn ing Freshmen 1,038 
Trans fer 13 
Readmit 6 
Continuous 173 

Tot a l 1,230 r 

SOPH 

15 
27 

486 
528 

24 
11 

131 
166 

6 
3 

43 
52 

11 
13 

749 
773 

15 
15 

7 
4 

147 
158 

9 
33 

872 
914 

CLASS !LEVEL 

JR SR UN 

105 
30 

505 
640 

29 
3 

191 
223 

1 
29 
30 

73 
18 

715 
806 

20 
2 

173 
195 

44 
9 

201 
254 

223 
50 

7l4 
987 

5 4 
7 3 

604 4 
616 11 

1 3 
3 2 

218 3 
222 8 

2 

11 1 
11 3 

1 7 
16 3 

871 7 
888 17 

204 
204 

6 3 
5 1 

271 3 
282 7 

35 5 
15 

1,025 7 
1,075 12 

**New inc I~ ' ~ Uni ver~ i t y of I I I ino is undergraduates ~t Ur·bJna-
Champaiyo w to Graduate Co ll ege . 

IRR 

2 
9 

11 

6 
6 

3 
2 

31 
36 

( 

TOTAL 

502 
134 
74 

1,724 
2,434 

147 
58 
22 

573 
BOO 

50 
11 

6 
93 

160 

603 
98 
55 

2,570 
3,326 

20 
2 

392 
414 

148 
60 
20 

648 
876 

1,038 
288 
106 

2,822 
4,254 

FINE AND APPLIED ARTS 
Beginning Freshmen 406 
Trans fer ; 14 
Readmit 2 
Continuous 61 

Total .J 483 

LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES 
Beginning Freshmen 2,574 
Transfer 34 
Readmit 26 
Continuous 521 

Total 3,155 

NURSING 
Beginning Freshmen 9 
Transfer 
Readmit 
Continuous 

Total 11 

SOCIAL WORK 
Transfer 
Readmit 
Continuous 

Total 

TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE 

BASIC MEDICAL SCI 
New, Transfer 
Readmit 
Continuous 

Total 

LAW 
New, Transfer 
Readmit 
Continuous 

Total 

VETERINARY MEDICINE 
New, Transfer 
Readmit 
Continuous 

Total 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL 

GRADUATE 
**New, Trans fer 

Readmit 
Conti riiJOI6 

Tot~ I 

49 
52 

1 
102 

140 
39 
91 

270 

36 
17 
25 
78 

GRAD I 
1 , 112 

57? 
2 ,0('1(, 
'l £nn 

SOi"H 

58 
12 

379 
449 

76 
84 

2,156 
2,316 

5 

8 
13 

5 
4 

177 
186 

~: ... 

59 
18 

489 
566 

324 
74 

2,125 
2,523 

1 
1 

13 

47 
60 

1 
1 

186 
188 

1 
84 
85 

( 

7 
11 

669 
687 

y 

22 
37 

1,909 
1,968 

4 
4 

48 
48 

84 
84 

GRAD I I 
223 
159 

32 
7 

10 
49 

70 
28 
31 

129 

2 

2 

363 2 ,.......---
/ ~-<:7 

406 
5 17 5 
5 55 

25 1,633 
35 2,269 

2,574 
527 
249 

5 6,747 
6 10,097 

9 
1 
1 
5 

16 

20 

103 
123 

49 
52 

1 
102 

146 
44 

454 
644 

36 
18 

279 
333 
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FALL 1976 
ENROLLMENT BY ETHNIC CODE 

American Indian · 
Black American 
Oriental American 
Spanish Surname 
Foreign 
Caucasian American 
Other} Data not 
Blank Available 

TOTAL 

5/3/78 
KA 

65 
1,221 

540 
285 

1,142 
29,560 

739 

33,552 

-

/ 


